

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 27th November, 2020

## NOTIFICATION

NO. SOH(E-V)2-2/2020 In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule-20, Sub Rule (1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules 1981 and instructions there under issued from time to time, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Three Hundred & Sixty Five (365) days encashment of leave in lieu of L.P.R w.e.f 30.11.2018 to 01.12.2019 in favour of Dr. Yasmin Khattak D/O Muhammad Ali Khattak, Principal Medical Officer (BS-19), attached to Type-C Hospital City Karak.

2. Consequent upon the above, in terms of Section-13 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973 (amendment Act 2019); the Competent Authority has been pleased to accord sanction for pre-mature retirement from service w.e.f 01.12.2019 after qualifying service at her own request communicated vide Directorate General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar letter No. 3524-25/E-I (Y-33) dated 10.03.2020.

SECRETARY HEALTH
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

## Endst. of even No. & Date.

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- 2. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- 3. District Health Officer, Karak.
- 4. DAO, Karak.
- 8. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department for uploading on official website.
  - 6. PS to Secretary Health, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
  - 7. Doctor concerned.

(Latif Ur Rehman)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V)